HYDROSTATIC DRIVE SYSTEM FOR DECANTER CENTRIFUGES
Pump Unit for Scroll Drive
Type Key
Pump unit B/C 15 – 22.0 Z U / HP – W – 50 / 10 – ATEX
Control
VFD	 =	 Electro-Hydraulic
B/C	 =	 Electro-Hydraulic
C	 =	 Hydraulic-Manual
Power E-Motor [kW]
Displacement
Pump [cc/rev]
Pump Type
Z	 =	 Gear Pump
K	 =	 Axial Piston Pump
Operation
(blank)	 =	 Standard 50 Hz/60Hz
U	 =	 60 Hz (USA, with flange)
Pressure Type
LP	 =	 Low Pressure (170 bar)
HP	 =	 High Pressure (280 bar)
Cooler Type
A	 =	 Oil Air Cooler
W	 =	 Oil Water Cooler
Tank Capacity [l]
Nominal Size Control Block
Protection Class
(blank)	 =	 Standard (no ex protection)
Ex	 =	 Ex protection for USA
ATEX	 =	 Ex protection, Dir 2014/34/EU
Im Ufgänt 10  |  8132 Hinteregg-Zürich  |  Switzerland  |  Tel. +41 (0)44 986 28 00  |  Fax +41 (0)44 986 28 28  |  www.viscotherm.ch
04
/2
01
8